
     

 

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
 

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) 

Bakreswar Thermal Power Project 

P.O.: Bk.T.P.P, Dist ‐Birbhum, Pin ‐731104 

 
NIT No.: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/15-16/335/BkTPP       Date: 29.01.2016   
 

SUB: Press Tender for selling of TENDER DOCUMENT For Procurement of Pipes at BkTPP 
 
P.R. No. BKSR: PUR-II/14-15/14546                                                    Date: 27/11/2014 
 
             Sealed tenders in two parts, Part A (for techno- commercial specification bid) and 
Part B (for price bid) in duplicate are invited by the General Manager, BkTPP from 
manufacturer or Supplier to the original manufacturer of Pipes at BkTPP. Technical 
specifications for the supply of following equipment at BkTPP is as under: 
 
1.  Technical Description 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Item Code Item Description Quantity 

1 03P040009 Pipe, MS Size – 200 NB 
Thickness – 9.52 mm, 
IS:3589, 
Material Grade: Fe 410, Beveled End and each pipe 
Length: 11 to 13M (Tolerance: +/- 2% on total length). 

1000.00 
MTRs. 

2 03P050101 Pipe, MS Size – 300 NB 
Thickness – 9.52 mm, 
IS:3589, 
Material Grade: Fe 410, Beveled End and each pipe 
length: 11 to 13M (Tolerance: +/- 2% on total length). 

500.00 
MTRs. 

3 13P040012 Pipe, MS/Black GI Size – 400 NB 
Thickness – 9.52 mm, 
IS:3589, 
Material Grade : Fe 410, 
Each pipe length 11-13mtrs, Beveled End, each pipe 
length: 11 mtr. to 13 mtr. (Tolerance : +/- 2% in total 
length),MS ERW Pipe

100.00 
MTRs. 

4 13P040046 Pipe, MS Size – 25 NB 
Thickness – 3.2 mm, 
IS:1239 (Part-1),  
Heavy Grade, Beveled end and each pipe length: 5 to 
7M (Tolerance: +/- 2% on Total length). 

100.00 
MTRs. 

 
 
2. Earnest Money: Bank Guarantee / 

Demand Draft 
: ₹ 1,00,000/- (One Lac only) 

3. Cost of Tender Paper                 : ₹ 500/- (Five Hundred only)                            
4. Sale of Tender Paper               : 31.01.2016 to 08.02.2016 



5. Last Date of submission of 
Sealed Tender Paper                       

: 18.02.2016 at 03:00 PM 

6. Opening date of Tender 
i)  Part – A (for technical bid)        
ii) Part – B (for price bid)               

 
: 18.02.2016 at 03:30 PM 
:  Opening date will be intimated to the 
   successful i.e. technically accepted  
   Bidders later on.                                            
 

7. Delivery Period  : Within 03 months (90 days) from the date of  
   FIRM ORDER placed.   

 
 
8. Qualifying Requirements : 
 
The agencies should include the following documents in their quotation while 

submitting the offer: 

 
 

a) Valid I.T. & S.T., Service Tax Registration, Professional Tax Clearance 
Certificates, Provident Fund A/C No, etc. 

 
b) Bidders should be the original manufacture/supplier, trader, authorized dealer/vendor 

of the original manufacturer of Pipes. Necessary IS code should be followed during 
the Supply of Pipes. 

 
c) Bidders should submit the necessary reference list where they have supplied such 

type of pipes. Documents to prove the experience of the bidders in successful 
execution of purchase order(s)/contracts(s) in the last three financial years should be 
the submission of purchase order(s)/contract(s) copies for  

 
                

i) In Single order/contract of value not less than 
                                                  OR        

: ` 37,75,245. 

ii) In two orders/contracts each of value not less than 
                                                  OR 

: ₹ 23,59,529. 

iii) In three orders/contracts each of value not less than : ₹ 18,87,623. 
 

 
d) The average annual financial turnover of the bidders during the last three(03) 

financial years as on bid opening date shall not be less than ₹ 14,16,000 (Rupees 
Fourteen Lac & Sixteen Thousand Only). 

 
e) Necessary end user certificate should be submitted where the bidder have 

successfully executed the purchase order as a proof of execution of 
order(s)/contract(s).  

 
f) Valid dealership certificate should be submitted by the bidder wherever applicable.  

 
g) Audited balance sheet for last three (03) financial years (viz. year 2012-13, 2013-14, 

2014-15).  
 

h) Bidder, if presently engaged in any ongoing contract for supply of Items and/or 
Services with WBPDCL, must submit “Completion Certificate” from ordering 



authority. WBPDCL may not accept such bids which it finds to be non-compliant on 
this specific clause 

 
 9. Other Conditions : 
 

i) The bidder shall have to be acquainted with all possible hazards associated with the 
supply of items and shall equip themselves accordingly beforehand.  

ii) All tenderers are hereby cautioned that conditional offers or deviation from the 
conditions of contract or other requirements stipulated in these tender documents 
shall be rejected as non-responsive and shall not be considered further in tender 
evaluation 

 
iii) The entire offer to be submitted by the tenderer should be unconditional. Any 

information, assumption, statement having a direct or indirect relation/ 
correspondence with the quoted rates shall be treated as a condition and as such a 
deviation from the tender norms stipulated in the tender documents.  

 
iv) Bidders are therefore requested to thoroughly scrutinize the entire tender document 

and seek clarifications if required before submission of tender. The Quoted rate, after 
award of contract, shall remain firm.  

 
 
                                                               Detailed terms & conditions are set forth in the Tender 

Paper (Non - Transferable) which can be obtained from the Sr. Manager(S&P), BkTPP on 

application and on production of Sales Tax / VAT Registration Number, PT Registration 

Certificates and Credential of successful completion of similar nature of supply along with the 

cost of Tender Paper to be deposited in the Account Section, BkTPP from 10.30 AM to 01.30 

PM (except Saturday, Sunday and Holiday). Tender Paper will not be issued against DD / MO 

/ Cheque and by post. If any change or extension of due date or any corrigendum, may please 

visit website. The WBPDCL reserves the right to accept or to reject any or all tender either in 

full or in part or to split up, if necessary without assigning any reasons whatsoever. The 

WBPDCL does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and qualification of tenderer will be 

adjudged as per sole discretion of WBPDCL authority. The validity of tender will remain 

effective fro 6 (six) months from the date of opening of Price Bid of tender. All other details 

are available in the tender document. For qualifying requirements and other details visit 

website www.wbpdcl.co.in 

                                                                                            
          
 

          Kuntal Sarkar   

                                                                                                Sr.Manager(S&P) 
                                                                      BkTPP, WBPDCL 
 
 
 


